	08	8-04-1999	10205.010
$(M_{1}) = GG$	RE		
7.23.99	1	01110493	
To the Hon. Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached o	priginal document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1614 East (G. Moore aal residing at Candlestick Drive izona 85283	SAMUEL L. THOMASSON an individual residing at 1038 East Hearn Way Gilbert, Arizona 85234
Name and Address of receiving Par	rty(ies):		
	ACOUSTIC TECHNOI a Delaware Corpora principal place of bu 1921 South Alma So Mesa, Arizona 8521	ntion having its usiness at chool Road · Suite 303	
Nature of conveyance:	093	361014	
✓ Assignment	Change o	•	
Security Agreement	Merger	Execution D	Date: July 23, 1999
Filed Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Paul F. Wille 6407 E. Clinton Street Scottsdale, Arizona 853	nailed: 254	 7. Total fee (37 CFR ✓ Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account nu this form if paying 	a) 1 3.41)\$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account umber (Attach duplicate copy of by deposit account):
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
ue copy of the original document	t. —		correct and any attached copy is a

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and executed this	23 day of July, 1999, by and between:
---	---------------------------------------

Kendall G. Moore)	
an individual residing at) Hereinafter referred	
1614 East Candlestick Drive) to as "ASSIGNORS"	
Tempe, Arizona 85283)	
Samuel L. Thomasson)	
an individual residing at)	
1038 East Hearn Way)	
Gilbert, Arizona 85234)	
and		
Acoustic Technologies, Inc.)	
a Delaware Corporation having its) Hereinafter referred	
principal place of business at) to as "ASSIGNEE"	
1921 South Alma School Road - Suite 303)	
Mesa, Arizona 85210)	

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS are the joint inventors of the improvements described and claimed in the application for United States Letters Patent executed concurrently herewith and entitled "*High Resolution Delay Line*," hereinafter referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS;"

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS desire to assign all right, title and interest in and to the above identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. ASSIGNORS do hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements described and claimed in the above identified PATENT RIGHTS, including: (a) any and all domestic and foreign patents and applications therefor based upon said improvements; (b) any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions based upon the

	_	. tamvel	L'Elum
	5	Samuel L. Thoma	SSON
State of Arizona)		
) ss.		
County of Maricop	a)		
subscribed to the		and acknowledged	e the person whose name is to me that he executed the
subscribed to the	within instrument a nt for the purposes t OFFICIAL SEAL RONDA ALCORN	and acknowledged	e the person whose name is to me that he executed the

above-identified patents and applications therefor; and (c) any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified patent applications in the United States or any foreign country.

2. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent or any reissued patent which may be based upon the improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns.

3. ASSIGNORS hereby agree upon request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE: (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to ASSIGNORS relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (b) to testify in any legal proceeding relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (c) to sign and execute all lawful papers and to make all lawful oaths relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS, including documents relating to divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications; and (d) to perform all acts reasonably necessary to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining and enforcing patent protection in the United States and foreign countries covering those improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS.

Kandelt yoone
Kendall G. Moore
State of Arizona)
) ss.
County of Maricopa)
On this the $\mathbb{R3}$ day of July, 1999, before me the undersigned, personally appeared KENDALL G. MOORE, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.
HONDA ALGORA
My commission expires: